Tube Fabricating Equipment
Catalog 4290	 February 2011
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Huntsville, AL USA
Catalog 4290Table of Contents
© Copyright 2011 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All Rights Reserved.

Catalog 4290 Tube Benders
Features
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from
the following number sequence. The two product
characteristics required are coded as shown
below.
Tube
O.D.
Bend
Radius
Weight
(Kg)
Part
Number
Imperial
1/4 9/16 0.54 PTB-4T
3/8 15/16 1.68 PTB-6T
1/2 1 1/2 3.45 PTB-8T
Metric
6 14.3 0.54 PTB-6M
8 23.8 1.00 PTB-8M
10 23.8 1.68 PTB-10M
12 38.1 3.45 PTB-12M
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are for reference only, subject to change.
•	 Vise lug for mounting in vise
•	 Clamshell packaging available for 1/4", 3/8",
6mm, 8mm and 10mm models
•	 Patented, quick action trigger release
repositions two-stage handle midway through
a bend when both handles meet
•	 New design for accurate and tight bends up
to 180° in stainless steel and other tougher
metals
•	 Rollers in bending handle reduce friction and
bending effort; eliminate scoring of tubing
•	 Comfortable and durable ergonomically
molded cushion grips
Dimensions
Code Code Size
PTB
4T 1/4"
6T 3/8"
8T 1/2"
6M 6 mm
8M 8 mm
10M 10 mm
12M 12 mm
Tube
O.D.
4T
Series
PTB –
4 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Huntsville, AL USA

1/4 turn, turn the nut to torque rise, loosen the nut to
finger-tight, and makeup nut 1/2 turn.
How to Order
The correct part number is listed in the following chart.
How to Order
The correct part number is listed in the following chart.
Part Number
4 HAND PRESET TOOL
6 HAND PRESET TOOL
8 HAND PRESET TOOL
Part Number
4 GAP GAUGE
6 GAP GAUGE
8 GAP GAUGE
7 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Huntsville, AL USA
Catalog 4290 Assembly & Remake, Gaugeability Instructions
INCH SIZE 1 thru 3
(1/16" - 3/16")
Metric Size 2 thru 4
(2-4mm)
Only 3/4 turn from finger
tight is necessary to seal
and will result in additional
remakes of the fitting
A
B
A
INCH SIZE 4 thru 16
(1/4" - 1")
Metric Size  6 thru 25
(6-25mm)
1-1/4 Turns from
Finger Tight
1.	 Parker instrument tube fittings are sold completely
assembled and ready for immediate use. Simply
insert the tube as illustrated until it bottoms in the
fitting body. (If the fitting is disassembled, note that
the small tapered end of the ferrule(s) go into the
fitting body.)
2.	 Tighten nut finger tight. Then tighten nut with
wrench an additional 3/4 or 1-1/4 turns indicated at
left. Hold fitting body with a second wrench to pre-
vent body from turning. It is helpful to mark the nut
to facilitate counting the number of turns.
For maximum number of remakes, mark the fitting
and nut before disassembly. Before retightening, make
sure the assembly has been inserted into the fitting
until the ferrule seats in the fitting. Retighten the nut
by hand. Rotate the nut with a wrench to the original
position as indicated by the previous marks lining up.
(A noticeable increase in mechanical resistance will
be felt indicating the ferrule is being re-sprung into
sealing position.)
Only after several remakes will it become necessary to
advance the nut slightly past the original position. This
advance (indicated by B) need only be 10° - 20° (less
than 1/3 of a hex flat).
For Sizes above 16 (1"), the Parker IPD Hydraulic
Presetting Tool or Rotary Wrench Tool should be
used. Cat. 4290-INST.
Gaugeability Instructions*
1.	 From “finger tight” position, wrench 1-1/4 turns for
1/4" to 1" size fittings (6mm to 25mm) (1/16", 1/8",
3/16", 2mm 3mm and 4mm size tube fittings only